N\ HEADQUARTERS
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF SUPPORT SERVICES
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20315

IN REPLY REFER TO

SPTS-MH 7//7) 4 26 August 1964
Trandem, Marvin F.

5§ 37 321 G935 zr'i././,V

Mr. Robert Trandem
1210 South Cedar Street
Owatonna, Minnesota

Dear Mr. Trandem:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of recent date concerning
your application for a Government flat bronze marker for placement in
the Danish Lutheran Cemetery, Steele County, Minnesota, in memory of
your late brother.

The available records show your brother's date of birth as 28 April
1922; however, your application indicates it as 22 April 1964, Please
clarify below the date to be shown on the marker.

DATE OF BIRTH: APRIL 28 1922 X (or) APRIL 22 1922

The date of death may be shown in either manner listed below; there-
fore, your preference is requested.

DEC 23 1944 X (or) DEC 24 1945
(Missing in Action Date) (Presumptive Date of Death)

The additional lettering you desire ddes not form a part of the
inscription authorized at Government expense; however, MISSING IN ACTION
-may be shown below the dates of birth and death, at private expense. To
provide sufficient space, it will be necessary to omit the name of the
state. Please advise us your wishes in this matter.

MISSING IN ACTION (at private expe YES NO,

Your Signature (1i;)A4{£E¢;{F
N

If it is indicated that the additional lettering is desired,\ you will
be furnished the name and address of the contractor when the markgr is
ordered, as it is required that all arrangements for work of thlS n ture,muw.
at private expense, be made with him direct.

v

AL gsw;\‘ oN \3\0“
N\W‘O V\E_\SE%E? wh

Da“‘"

NGNRECOVERABLE



. s - .

SPTS-MH 26 August 1964
Trandem, Marvin F.
SN 37 321 935

An envelope is inclosed for your convenience and an early reply
will enable this Office to take further action on the case.

Sincerely vours,

T w- oetd

1 Incl T. W. HELD
Env Chief, Headstone Branch
Memorial Division
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SPT8-MH 26 August 1964
Trandem, Marvin ¥.

SN 37 321 935

s =

Mr. Robert Trandem
1210 South Cedar Street
Owatonna, Minnesota

Dear Mr. Trandem:

Receipt 15 acknowledged of your letter of recent date concerning
your application for a Government flat bronze marker for placement in

the Danish Lutheran Cemetery, Steele County, Minnesota, in memory of
your late brother.

The available records show your brother!s date of birth as 28 April
1922; however, your application indicates it as 22 April 1964. Please
clarify below the date to be shown en the marker.

DATE OF BIRTH: APRIL 28 1922 (or) APRIL 22 1922

The date of death may be shown in either manner listed below; there-
fore, your preference is requested.

DEC 23 1944 (or) DEC 24 1945
(Miasing in Actfon Date) (Presumptive Date of Death)

The additional lettering you desire dows not form a part of the
inscription authorized at Govermment expense; however, MISSING IN ACTION
may be shown below the dates of birth and death, at private expense. To
provide sufficlent space, it will be necessary to omit the name of the
state. Please advise us your wishes in this matter.

MISSING IN ACTION (at private expense) YES NO

Your Signature

9z any

If it {s indicated that the additional lettering is desired, you
be furnished the name and address of the contractor when the marker i
ordered, as it is required that all arrangements for work of this nat
at private expense, be made with him direct.
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SPT5-MH 26 August 1964

Trandem, Maxvin F.
SN 37 321 935

An envelope is inclosed for your econvenience and an early reply
will enable this Office to take further action on the case.

Sincerely yours,

1 Incl T. W, HELD
Env Chief, Headstone Branch
Memorial Divisien
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OWATONNA LUMBER CO., INC

William W. Eastling Robert D. Trandem

One Mile North of Owatonna
Highway 3 Shopping Center Phorne 451-3350

OWATONNA, MINNESOTA
August 18, 1964

James C, MacFarland

Coelonel of M.C.-Chief, Hemorial Divisiom
Headquarters Dept. of the Army

Office of the Chief of Suppert Services
Washingten: D. C,

Dear Sir:

Enclesed are the papers sent te me abasut &Ke applicatien
for a Marker,

Being that my father passed away in 1949 and the situatien
being as is, it is not possible for my mother to handle
the above applicatien.

Alse, Marvin F. Trandem was not married. In lieu of the

above, I, Rebert Trandem brether of the deceased am taking
full responsibility fer receiving this marker and having

it errected,

Jincerely yzz;;}/,//
n@ﬁdm
Secretary-Treasurer

dmt

YOUR “HARDWARE HANK® STORE

- fp— B -




SPIS-MA 10 August 1964
8turm, Anton H. _
Trandem, Marvin F.

SE 37 32 935

Mr. Bernard H. Gollinger
Chief of Contact -
The American Leglon

1608 K Street, K. W.

Washington 6, D. C.
Dear Mr. Gollinger:

This is in reply to your letter dated 29 June 1964 with which you
forwarded two applications for markers in the names of Anton B. Stum

and Marvin F. Trandem.

The Sturm application 1s now being processed and will be the
subject of a later cmmication.

The Act of 1 July 1948 (62 Stat. 1215) as amended {2k WSC 279 &-d)
authorizes the Secretary of the Army, among other things, to furnish
appropriate headstones or markers for the unmarked graves of mexbers
or former members of the Armed Forces of the United States whose last
active service terminated bomorably, and to furnish memorial markers
to commemorate mewbers of the Armed Forces of the United Btates dying
in the service whose remmins have not been recovered and identified,

The law also suthorizes the Secretary to preseribe such rules about
subrission of applications &s may be necessary. While any interested
person way apply for a heedstone or marker for en unmarked grave of an
eligible decedent, tbe approved regulaticns require that an applicant
for a memorial marker mist be the next of kin and must be no more
distantly related to & decedent than hig widow, 1f she hes not remarried,
adult children, father, mother, adult brothers, adult sisters, or grand-

- parents. The list indicates the order in which relatives are recognized

as the next of kin. .

Under the above authority, Corporal Trendem is eligible for a
mewmorial marker, 1f one 1s requested by his next of kin. Awvmy records
at the time of the soldier's death indicated that he was survived by
his mother and father. ©Since the spplicetion which we have received
is signed by the brother, we have placed it without action in cur files



. SPIS-MA

Sturm, Anton H.
Trandem, Marvin F.

N 37 341 935 10 August 196k

and are inclosing mnother partly completed DD Form 1330 in Corporal
Trandem's name. If Mr. Robert Trandem, the decedent's brother, will
have the next of kin verify the Information we have typed on the form,
edd the information in the epaces checked in red, sign the form, and
return the original and duplicate coples to this Office, steps will
then bs taken to have the memorial prepared and shipped in accordance
vith instructions. If the parents are decamsed, we shall appreciate
your asking Mr. Trandem to send us a written statement to that effect.
If he is the perscn next in line of priority awong the relatives, he
sbould inform us so that we may take finml action on his epplication.

8incerely yours,

1 Inel JAMES C. MecFARLAND
D Form 1330 Colonel, QMC
' Chief, Memorial Division
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sms-m7/5/"ﬁy \"\ 11 August 196k
Sturm, Anton H,
SN 837 788 /

¥r, Bernard U, Gollinger
Chief of Contact

The American Legion
1608 X Stree‘h, e H‘
Washington 6, D. C.

Pear ¥r. Gollinger:

Further reference is made to your letter of 29 Jume 196L with which
yvou forwarded applicatione for markers in the cases of two decedents. In
uy earlier reply you were given a repart ca the Marvin F. Trandem appli-
cation and were infcarmed that the form on Anton H, Sturm vonld be the
subject of a later commmication,

The administrative work on the Sturm application has now been come
plated. On 7 August 19684 an order for a bronse marker was placed with
Willard Industries, Inc., Grahem, North Carolina. The marker will be
mailed via parcel post to Mrs. Elsie Sturm, L15 South Cedar Strest,
Owvatonne, Mirmesota 55060, in accardance with her inatructions.

It is expected that the marker will be fabricated and mailed by the
contractor in about 30 days.

Sincerely yours,

JAMES C, MacFARLAND ROGERS
Colonel, QC 55288

Chlef, Memorial Division

?/»M‘?f
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Tranden, Mayvin F. -

W RS o 10 Auguat 196% |

and are inclosify another partly ccupletsd ID Porm 1330 in Cerporal
Trandem's naew. If Nr. Robert Trandem, the decodent’s brotier, will
bave the next of kis verify the inforustion we have typed on the fors,
edd the informatios in the spuces checked in red, sign the form, and
return the criginal and duplicate coplses to tids Officq, etaps will
tisn be taken to bave the semorial prepered sad siipped Bu scocrdance
witi instructions. If the parents are dsceased, w » appreciats
your asking Mr, Traadan to send us & writiten statesant oo that affeet.
If ne is the persom next in line of pricrity asong the relstives, be
should iafore us 80 that we may take fipal actien on his spplicetien,

Sincerely yours,

1 Inel Jnms €, NacPARLAND %‘f”
Colonel, GG

Pe Form 1330 » 55268
Chief, Fomorial Bivisica

Llontf
52322/33%




mm 10 August 1964
Gturs, Anten H.

formrded two applicoations for warkers In ths names of Antcn E. Sturs

The Act of 1 July 1540 (62 Stet. 1205) os ememided (24 USC Z79 sed)
mewmnmw,mmm W furnish
ugpropriate meadsicnes or msrkers for Lim unmarked graves of mewders
cr formey smbors of the Armed Foyees of the United Ststes whose last
active service tersiasted lcaucrebly, sad to furnish mesorisl
wmmwmmmamw&usmm
in the service wviose remsins bove not been yecovewed aud identified.
The lav also suthorizes the Secretary to preseride such pules shout

|

eligidle dacodent, the approved regulstions require thet an applicant
for s assorisl merker mumst be tie next of kin end mumt be po more
M;mu;wmmm,usummm

Under the shove suthority, Corporsl Tramdem is aligidle for s
semrial weavker, if one is reguested by his wext of kin. Ay recomds
2t Lie tise of the scldier's death indicated thet be wms survived by
Els cother and futber. Since the spplication whdel w have received
is sigmad by the bPputher, we lawe pleced it witbout setion in owr £lles
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THE AMERICAN LEGION

2% REHABILITATION COMMISSION * 1608 K STREET. N. W.. WASHINGTON 6. D. C.

WASHINGTON
HEADQUARTERS

June 29, 1964

Chief of Support Services
Headquarters, Department of the Army
ATTN: -"Memorial Division

Washington 25, D. C.

ATTN: Mrs. Braid RE: STURM, Anton H.
SN - Unknown

TRANDEM, Marvin E.
SN 37 321 935

Gentlemen:

A few weeks ago I spoke with you concerning a check on an
application submitted for a grave marker for Anton H. Sturm.
At that time you advised me that you would keep a look out
for this DD-1330, apparently it has not been received to
date.

Today we received two completed forms one for Anton H. Sturm
and an additional form for a relative of the deceased's wife.

Your attention to these forms would be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

RRIYTI,

BERNARD H. GOLLJNGER
Chief of Contact

BHG/ jo
encl: 2




fiGNRECOVERABLE

— - -~ ~-VERIFIED-BY Mrs. Levy - St.Louis,Mo._ AUTOVON ___ __..__ bLAwg 6L . _ . ______
Trandem, Marvin F. I e
e ..SNs. . . 37321 935 I - - e
_ ENLISTED: . _ Nov_1k 1942 .Discharged: MIA Dec 23 19hl i
e e e— . ... ..  Presumeddead Dec24 195
- .. -.STATE: . _ ___ Minn __ __ __ - . e — el e e
Co A
. j__..RANK_&,ORGN_:. CPL..-_31st Tk_Bn, 7th _Armored Div __ _ _ e —
- —-DoBs. . __ . 28 Apr 1922 - L __ e
e ———DoDs—--- - ~. . .see.gbove - . _ S —— - S - -
- ... --Awards. or_Decorations:. . .. PH _ (Awarded Posthumously} S
e e A , . . _ _A. Abbott % N
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1. NAME.OF QELEASED - LAST - FIRST - MIDDLE (Print or Type)
. .

1. b

,t‘/‘

KOREA

[ (T a

i

o L
F.

U

-
WM&T ERY (City and State) .

IMPORTANT"-

2, SERVICE NUMBER —
e ————————

a7 _232]_915

3. PENSION OR VA GLAIM NUMSER

v

instructions and complete and submit both copies.

‘This application is submitted for a stone or marker for the unmarkerd
grave of a deceased member or former member of the Armed Forces of the

15.

[ ENDISTHMENTBETE (Moren, day, year)

—Hono

5. DISCHARG

v

M. (e

DATE (Mfonth. day, yeat}

Mir ;3!_34—_: v

¥ \ grave or memorial plot at no expense to the Government,
I NAWME OF APPLICANT (Prin? or Type)

U. S., soldier of the Union or Confederate Armies-of the Civil War or for
an unmarked memorial plot for a non-recoverable deceased member.
[ kereby agree to accept.responsibility for proper placement at the

RELATIONSHIF

9. snmcn OF SERVICE, convm'f‘ﬁt&ﬂ-ﬁh'r DIVISION

Co A 315t Tank BY,

v

jvision

%msmm addreas, City and State)

Brothcr

11. DATE OF DEATH {ronih, day, Yﬂ")

1210 S, Cedar St., Owatonna, Minnesota

In R B 24 -t B
’ y ,2 ¢3 SIG RE OF APPLICANT DATE
Con™ ’ ch 13 CHECK TYPE REQUIRED /M,, e s
12..RELIGIOUS EMBLEM (Check ane) L v -
: UPRIGHT MARBLE HEADSTONENG | 1o FHEIGHT STATION F=Il=00
w | LATin cross (rratian FLAT MARBLE MARKER . .
L kl 9
STAR OF DAVID (Hobrew) FLAT GRANITE MARKER . T GWANSPORT 5TONE OR MARKER
HO EMBLEM FLAT BRONZIE MARKER A
vy . — g lrer ERERSS R s o e
FOR VERIFICATIQN ORDERED
1T JUL 1954 a1 o , .
"HAVE RGREED TO TAKE®rh MRKE A ETERY.
B/L CONTRACTOR

DD FORM 1330, 1 DEC 61

PREVIOUS EDITION
1S OBSOLETE

APPLICATION FOR HEADSTONE OR MARKER

Form Approved
Budget Bureau No. 22-R205
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FOR ADDITIONAL PERVICE 7 ) : ) » e

-

This yeteran was killad in action: Please check records for dais.
Records here show: -Missing Th action Dec. 23, 1944:: Confirmation: Jan 18, 1945

IF_ AVAILABLE: USE NO DATES BUT IN PLACE: MISSING IN ACTION, ‘

18.
. .

The grave or memorial plot is unmatked and if a __Bronze Marker .

{Ineert typs of stone or marker -hom Jn Item 13)

is furmshed by the Government, it will be permitted at the grave or memonal plot and all necessary

arrangements for its placement have been made

DATE . SIGNATURE AND TITLE {Superintendent, Sexton, or other cemetery oHficial)

0 o) —prply Mot D e o
MAIL co/uf’l.ereo FORMS TO: Ji o / i DO NOT WRITE HERE
TO PROCESSING UNIT CANCELLATION
TO ORDER UNIT RENEWAL
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL R ToL CYWIT Y- rarere® STEAcE
, MEMORIALDIVISION , .. . ., ...
WASHINGTON 25 D C TO TRANSPORTATION UNIT REACTIVATE

TO FUNDS AND CONTRACT UNIT | FILE

I
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MEMORIALIZATION OF NON-RECOVERABLE
REMAINS OF WORLD WAR 11

THIS FILE HAS BEER AUDITED FOR NON-RECOYERABILITY

T INAME (Last, First, Middle)

t

'7%ANDEM Mar vinN

F

RANK

SERIAL NUMBER

e 37 B2, 938

ARM OF SERVICE

LMy

DATE GF DEATH

AREA OF DEATH

2y Dee, ¥S PCLG/UIV\

NAME OF AUDITOR

-

£ 472

DATE

») See S/

NAWE DF REVIEWER

DATE

_ Frazier 21 Jer 5)
REMARKS
e ee 1951 814936




N\

NON-RECOVERABLE REMAINS REEXAMINATION OF RECORDS

AREA OF DEATH CASE NUMBER
European, nr St. Vith, Belgium 15393 (1)

NAME (Last, Firat, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Trandem, Marvin F. Cpl 37 321 935

IN THE COURSE OFf THIS REEXAMINATION IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF DEATH WERE SUCH THAT: (Check

appropriate box)

E;;}/}HE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD NOT HAVE BEEN RECOVERED
T

HE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD HAVE BEEN RECOVERED. HOWEVER, AFTER REVIEW OF THE FOLLOWING IT HAS
BEEN DETERMINED THAT EVIDENCE DOES NOT EXIST TO CONTRADICT A FINDING OF NON-RECOVERABILITY:

1. 293 FILE OF DECEDENT

TNITIALS PR ANALYST

2. GEGGRAPHICAL CLUE INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED FROM APPROPRIATE AREA,

COMPARED W1TH DECEDENT

Chr
s

3. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES

REMARKS

RECOMMEND APPROVAL \ APPROVED DATE
NAME OF CASE ANALYST . CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA- [ CHIE
TION SECTION TION

AN

AL DETERPRMAT ION ‘th;

OQMG FORW
22 SEP 50 1957

u. s GDV_ERNKEN"I' PRINTING OFPICE : 1850 O - 915710




1 o

CONTROLLED CASE

NAME GRADE SERTAL NO.

TRANDEY, MARVIN F. CPL 37 371 935

DO NOT TAKE ANY ACTION Ok THIS CASE OR RELEASE INFORMATION FROM THIS F{LE WITHOUT THE CONCURRENCE OF:

) FLAGGED BY (Initiale)
L1AISON "OFF ICE, MEMORIAL DIVISION

FLAGGED BY (Initiafs)
9 IDENTIFICATION BRANCH, MEMOQRIAL DIVISION

1

xuas8on

UNKNOWN NON-RECOVERABLE CASE NOD. A-7 CARD FLAGGED BY 333 CARD FLAGGED BY

X -
15393

IMPORTANT

THIS FORM MUST BE MAINTAINED ON TOP OF 293 FILE AT ALL TIMES UNTIL CANCELLED BY MEMORIAL DiViSION.

ONLY THE *CONGRESSIONAL TOPPER*, OQMG FORM 391, MAY BE PLACED OVER TRIS FORM.

OQMG FORM
JWE. o5 1900

48 7188



n . ‘E NUMBER

15393 (1)
NON-RECOVERABLE CASE AREA OR ZONE(S]
RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL
| -~ European
MAME (Laat, First, Middle Yaitial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Trandem, Marvin F. Cpl 37 321 935

THE ATTACHED PROCEECINGS CF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW HAVE BEEN REV{EWED AND THE FINDINGS OF NON—RECOVERABILITY OF
THE REMAINS OF THE FOLLOWING lNDIVIDUAL(S) ARE APPROVED. (Cerrections in neme, rank, and/or serial! number have
been effected when appropriate.) ‘ .

Individual Case

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLL'OWING SOURCES OF [NFORMATION HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDIT|ONAL CLUES., COPIES
OF AKY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW.

INITIALS OF ANALYST {CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE) |INITIALS OF ANALYST
mmm

1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S)

P s per

A = Z FILE OF KNOWN INTERMENTS IN ﬂ GEQGRAPHICAL CLUE
3. U.S. MILITARY CEMETERIES, ISOLATED L. INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECCVERED
LOCATIONS, AND SEA BURIALS déf’ FROM APPROPRIATE AREA

ALPHABET ICAL INDEX OF -"BELIEVED ALPHABET ICAL FILE OF FORMER UN- !

S TO BEY AND TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED 9,0/ 6. ALPHABETICAL FILE OF /Q&/ﬂ
7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES 7 4
Captured German Records '
AGO Casualty Information ' ' £0/

THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANTIALLY AS PRESENTED IN THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE
F1ELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:

Kone

§ 71
HMie
» 1 erp 1984,

IS

Ideatificatlion Brasch

NAME OFf CASE NALYST

{4 CASE TO BE FORWARDED TO -
terson/cwt  |FOR CONSIDERATION OF NOTIFICATION Ta IRPERESTEDPART IES.

RECOMMEND APPROVAL = . AEPROVED y&'( LJ
CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERIHNA- CHIEF, FINAL DETERMINATION/SEC- | CH {F,"DEI]T!FICAT—I NEH ;= %
S,

TION SECT! TION -~ ;7_

W. A, W 0% MARYA
49 9835

OQMG FORM 1918 24

REV 5 MAY 49




- L 302

Nelson, Clarence H. T/ 37 278 935
“elson, Joseph H. Pfc 32 131 &74
Offre, finaldo J. Pvt 37 564 539
Osterlund, John A& Set 37 046 443
Pangle, Dudley M. Pvt 36 669 938
Paus, Ormond ., dr, Pfc ‘ 39 620 006
Pile, William O. 1/Lt 0 686 489
Pinto, George J. Sgt. 32 314 34
Pitt, James i, Pvt 35 807 297
Posiliipo, Dominick Pfe 32 610 144
Puckett, John T. Sgt 17 0282 911
Read, David A. Pfe 35 232 803
Reeves, Bradley Cpl 33 451 260
Ridgeway, ‘.arren E. s/ et 32 Q25 844
Schuerger, Andrew Y. Pfc 35 524 747
Shauvin, Bugene P. ’ 2/Lt 0 756 333
Sito, Alphonse M, Pfc . 33 728 517
Slayton, Johnnie B. Pfc ’ 35 685 344
Smith, Wilmer A, T/5 35 510 227
Snyder, Ervin C. Pvt 37 737 578
Stapler, James C., Jr. 1/Lt 0-1 309 107
Stevens, Henry L. S/Sgt 13 042 Q6L
Strauss, Oscar Pvi 31 421 264
Straw, John A. Pfc 35 763 232
Suprek, Ceorge A. T/5 33 117 631
Thomas, Yeorge -Ei S/ Szt T 6 834 BT

Tolle, James i Pfc 35 675 639
Trandem, Marvin F. Cpl 37 371 935
Varricchio, Wichasl &.  ~~ “Pvt T~ 31 362 284
Victor, Edward dJ. " Sgt 16 Q00 526
Walczak, John F. Pfc 35 249 899
Wallace, Floyd L. Pfc 35 604 518
Yallis, Charles G., Jr. Pfc 18 214 559
Ward, Robert i 2/Lt 0— 830 759
Warden, Russell L. Pfc 34 192 235
Williams, Raymond F.3 Pyt 36 959 789
%Wince, Manuel B. , Sgt 35 745 025
Yurzer, Joseph M. /1t 0 521 173
Yowell, Mitchell T. Sgt 15 305 528

The Roster received from Field Board is filed in 293 file of S/Sgt
William . Allen, 13 184 989.



ROSTER TO ACCOMPANY NON-SPICIFIC BOARD
FINDINGS OF NON-RECOVERABILITY

30 November 1950

Belgium
NAME RANK ASH .
Allen, william ¥, S/Sgt 13 184 989
Bailey, Charles A. Pvt . 35 674 235
Bailev, James T. fe 33 378 939
Baker, Robert L. Pfc 35 245 726
Bauer, Uonald R. 2/L% 0-1 996 607
‘Beckwith, Jack C. Pfc 37 550 296 -
Bradford, Harvey N. Sgt Y 441 449
Brown, Edwin C. M/Sgt 39 018 €10
Arown, Zrnest E. . Pvt 33 843 369
Butler, Raphael C. Pfc 35 400 517
Clark, Leland -.. Pyt 13 135 076
Cooper, William D. : Pfc 17 145 336
Cowan, Thomas dJ. s/Sgt ' <6 877 750
Dixon, Robert Pvt 34 481 844
Centry, Lester E. 2/Lt 0 678 355
Hanson, Bdward E. 1/Lt - 0 820 006
Harbaugh, Lloyd E. Pfc 33 493 989
Harman, Johnie T. Prt 38 532 392
Hayes, John W. Pfc 38 691 665
Holloway, L. 0., Jr. 2/Lt 0-1 317 633
Houser, Donald R. -~ Sgb 39 280 902
Johnson, Douglas E. Pvi 34 883 090
Johnson, Hilding R. 2/1 0~1 996 000
Kantz, Richard 0. - Pvt 35 244 325
Khoury, George dJ. ' fe 31 081 808
Yane, Hoger T. ° 1/Lt 0 818 288
Lechon, Harold E. Pvt 39 152 404
Lindholm, John M, Sgt 39 826 039

Murphy, Thomas Al 1/1t 0 765 045
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HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
' OPERATIONS DIVISION
AP0 757 (Liege) US ARMY

Proceedings of Board of Revieti qppointed in accordance with letter
ACAO-S 203.9 (27 Mar 47) D-M, War Dept, TAGO, 9 April 1947.

ETE R I IR

1. The Board convened pursuant to par 4, SO 139, Headguarters,
7887 Graves Registration Detachment, APQ 757, US Army, 15 November 1950,
at Liege, Delgium on 30 November 1950.

‘2. Members prasent:
JAMES C. MacFARLAND, Yajor, QHC
C. W. STEINSIEK, Captain, QMC
JOHN A BOUTIN, 2nd Lt., QMC

3. PURPOSE: To review and determine, from evidence presented,
the non-recoverability of the rémains of wWorld war II dead lost in the
geographical area -described belows:

‘a, BELGIUM.

-

4. FINDINGS:

a. General and/or individual Area Search and Recovery operations
have been completed in the above area from May 1945 to September 1950.

b. Iist of persons lost in subject area whose remains are
determined non-recoverable is attached as Exhibit "AM. This 1list contains
sixty-eight (68) names.

‘c. It has not been possible to associate definitely any of the
persons listed in Exhibit "A" with any of the unknown remains recovered
in the area.

d. Reference is made to OQMG Forms 371, After Action Reports,
Mlgsing Reports, Status Revisw and Determination Reports, Statements of
Survivors and Witnesses, Narrative Reports of Field Investigations, pre-
viously forwarded: On file in the Office of the Quartermsster General,
washington 25, D. C.
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‘ b

Non-Recoverable Board Proceedings cont'd

g, Reference is also made 1o darrative Report of Field
Investigation, dated 28 September 1950: #ttached.

5. RECOMMENDATIONS: That the nemains of the decedents listed in
Exhibit "A" be determined non-recoverable.

s/ James C. MacFarland s/ C, W. Sieinsiek s/ John A. Boutin
JAMES C, MacFARLAND €. W. STEINSIEK JOHN A, BOUTIN
Major QUC- Captain QT 2nd Lt.  QMC
Hember Member Member

A TRUE COPY:

({ L4 ae..f'ciﬂ~<4-u_‘s—ag_.-
C. C. WASSON
Capt Qe

NOTE1 The Narrative Report of Field Investigation, dated 28 September 1950
referred to above is filed in the 293 file of 5/Sgt William W. Allen,
- 13 184 989.. It substantiates gensral area search in the locality where

the decedents are believed to have been lost. ..



7887 GRAVES

SPECIAL ORDERS )

H
NUMBER 139 )

gty

YT .

APC 757 (LIZGE)

HEADQJARTERS
AEGISTRATION DETACHMENT

S ARMY A

15 November 1950

E-X-T-R-A-C~T

e

HH

4 PAC, Ltrs, WD-AGO-S 293.9, dtd 9 Apr 47, Subject: WEstablishment of
Boards of Review for Identification of Unknown Dead Overseas!,, and par 118 b,

SR §305110%5, DA; dtd 2 Mar 49,
‘at the call of the Presid

pertaining to the Tdentif

ent thereof, for
ication of Decea

a2 Board of 0's as follows is hereby apt to meet

the purpose of reviewing case records
sed, Determination of nonsrecoverabils

ity of Remains and for the purpose of reviewing Major Discrepancy casest

LT COL EMARD D. MULVANITY, 0.359 598, QC., President
JAMES O. MacFARLAND, O 1 576 321, QiC.y E
GRORGE GUNDERMAN, Jr., O 1 280 071, INF/QC.,

MAJOR
HAJOR
CAPT
CAPT
CAPT
CAPT

CLIDE v, STEINS
LEal3 A. McAMIS
JOHN M. NEFF, O
ALLAN L. TAWSON

15T LT ROBERT W. GANSE

2D LT

R s i

JOHN 4. BOUTIN,

Ey s

T%K, 0 1 040 311, QC.,

, 01 543 042; M3C/QMC. ,
1 055 924; Q¥C:, o
, 01288 075; QMC¢y

L, 01 599 085, QMC.,

0 947 298, QMC.,

L

BY ORDER OF COLONEL AMLONG:

3

OFFTCIAL:

s/t/  EDWARD F, PRICE.
CAPT., =~ QM8
Adjutant. T

Jre,

SDWARD F. PRICE, Jr.,
CAPT:, . QMC,
Adjutant

A TRUE COPY:

™ ;& -
B Wt 3 .
P Q) N
ROBERT ®. LAY
aj + QUC \

E-X-T-R-A~C-T



WARDEN-Ru8681wLyr._. ___Pfc. .3k 192-235

J'TRANDEH Marvin F. Cpl 37 371 935
—

>

BELGIUM
# 997k
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30 Soptembar 1949 P

- dnm  wmme vk S

.;2?3’

Surraoe investigation for the findingi of Cpl.- Hnrvia ? Trandem.
FDD 24 Docember 1945, pr@Vld negative. —

-y ,_-.,'.

- In tha ¢ity of St. Vith and 1mmediato vicinity, all tanks,”

American and German, have been removed, They having been removad;?'
by an unknown firm. Daeceased Amerioans which have “be#n found,

‘heve previously been removed by AGRC. Deoceaded Gormana which ;%

ware found have been identified belng as such anﬂ romofbd by
the Belgian Army.'

Six isolated graves in the woods near St. Vith Weze aisooverqg
recently., The greves will,be opened and the ‘bodies’ disin&errod

by the Belgien Army in the near future, If remains sre found. te -
be American this Hesdguerters will be notiried by ‘the Bnlglan
Army Graves Servioo. t |

A search was mado on-the main and secondary ncada Iﬁ tha surroun-”
ding area of St. Vith, Pew American tanks were rpund. “All.
having been 70% removed and in the parta lart no’ proaent ot -

" human remains were found.

at. Vtth and surroundinge have bean de-mined. Heanhr, thero

18 a possibility the't some mines exist for detailed and_dempléﬁe'

Soverage of all sreund ocannot be guaranteed,

L—M)/QQaﬁﬁb+LP‘

L.¥. ‘Biadow
US Wp Oivilian
InVQs_tig{ﬂ,tGr

R



Belgium 6 = 10021
Guth-Eidt-Wallerods, 25 Ssptember 47

STATEMENT

A SR G SR A umir sme

t

The undersigned, Roskamp, Johan, herewith declares:

1. that he has besen evacuated during the Offensive;
2, thet the war actions took plage here from 17 Deoembor 1944
: until 23 January 1945;
3 that he found four bodies which bodiss were already buried,
and who were later identifled by the Belgian Army asg being
- Germans and wsre also removed by the Belgian Army;
4, ~ that he searched his whole land;
3 5,  that his land 1s 60 (sixty) acres;

r 6. that he lives 1 (ons) kilometer east from St. Vith;
7.  that there were no tanksa on - his property;
8. thet he never heard anything eise from his neighbours.

/#/ Johenn Rosskamp
Guth-Eidt-Wallerode

CERTIFIED TRUR COPY: B Certified True Translation:

il B bl b~
DURELL B EARTMAN 1. ‘Weber |

1st ‘Lt. Infantry Translator



PROVINCE OF LIEGE ‘ . Bels"
DISTII0T OF VERVIERS ' S .

COMFUNAL ADMINISTRATION OF- Sohonberg, 25 Septamber 1947
| SCHONBERG .- ﬁ S

e s mi R WS N e RS e

The undersigned Burgomaster of the Community of Schonberg
herewlth declarea‘ :

¥2, ¢that this removal was in the months of February and March 1946;

3. that altogethsr two American soldiers have been removed,

4, thaet no isolated single graves of Ameriocan or other soldiers can be
found;

B, that the Belglan ﬁuthorities diainterrad and removed the verman
80ldisrs - deceased;

8. that mbout 100 German soldiers - deceaged, have been removed,

7. that the Offensive von Pundatcdt lasted 1n this town from 16,12.1944

} until 31.),1945;
8,

i’l; that all hodies of American soldisrs heve bsen removed from here; o

thet thers are still about 10 Germsn adn Amerioan tanks in thia
community. A great part of the tanks whioh were here, heve besn ro-
moved &nd well by unknown firms; .
9, that the Community of Schonberg includes the following villagaa'
a) SchBnberg; b) Alfersteg; o) Rodgen; d4) Amelscheid; e) Andler;
: f) Eimersoheid; g) Madendorf;

10. that there are atill nmines 1n the woods and 119165' -
11, that the inhabitants of the Community of Schonberg have been avacuated.
during the Offensive, by order of the Occupation Authorities; = .

12. thet the lnhabitants have been instructed by official announcement
to inform the communal authorities of any finding of military bodies;
13, thet the Police Authorities ssarched the whole territory of the :
_ community for the prasence of bodias and ammunition. _ -

For thp.Burgomaatar. .

SEAL © . . | /8/t/ EKOHNEN
CERTIFIED TRUE COPY: - Certified True Translation:
O&LLKLQQ @yﬂLbbjguﬁbhg/ | W,

- DURELL B_HARTMAN | I. Weber

1st Lt. Infantry : ' Translator



t S B‘m 8 - 10021

Wallerode,. 285 September 1947 .

"STATEMENT

The undersigned, Wiesemes Lec, herewith declares the
following:

1. thet he was evacuated during the offsnaive;
2 the battle took plave from 17 Lecember 1944 until
23 dJanuary 1945.
3, that I found four bodies and thet these bodles were already
' buried; '
4. . that these bodiss have all been 1dent1r1ed as being Ger~
- mans by the Belglan Army apnd also that the: Belglen Army
‘ removad them;
5, that I searched my whole land;
6, that my land is 7 (ssven) scores;
-7, - “that my property is half a kilometer from 3t. Vith;
8, that I never found any tanke on my land;
9, that I never heard any rumors fro.i my neighbours.
/38/ Leo lilesemas
Wallarode-Eith
CERTIFICD TRUE COPY: Certified True Transletion:

Lol 3 oot | |

DURELL B HARTMAN I. Weber
lst Lt, Infantry Translator



: The whols border territory of St. Vith has bsen
gearched in order to find decessel of the American Army.
Many bodies have been found. The American bodies which -

. are found are imnediately reported to the cemetery of’
Henri-Chapelle, The bodies are then removed by American
scldiers to mentioned ocemetery.

, The German deceased soldiers have besn removed by
the Belglaen Army to an unknown destination.

On the territory of the districts of St. Vith are astill
many mines, which, until this date, have not been found,
Nost of the mines are in hedges or buashes and lnvisible,

The distriot of 3t. Vith consists of the following
communitites: 3t, Vith, Crombach, Thommen, Reuland, Lommarer
weiler, Schoenberg and uhnderfeld.

St. Vith, 25 September 1947

The Chief Quartermaster LENTZ, socretary
of the district of 3t. Vith,

. SEAL . /8/ Lentz
CERTIFIXD TRUE COPY: Certified True Translation:
adbknagﬂ-éskéxgﬂmmpumu /\5\\4}4&$ﬁ\
DURELL B HARTMAN I. Vaber
1st Lt. Infantry Translator
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Huaningen, 25 September 1947

STATEMENIT

Gy Wi iy A S W G S S

The undersigned, Mullar Martin, herewith declares:

that he has never bsen evacuated;
.2 ~ that the Offensive lasted here rrom 17 December 1944
. - until 23 Japnuery 1945,

S that he never found any bodiss on ‘his land but that
he d4id find some war graves;

4, that these have all been’ identiried as being German
by the Belgian Army.and thet they have been removed ;
that he searched hig property and that he never found
anything slse; :

6. that his property is about ‘one kilometer, .

e that his land 1s situated about 3 {three) kilometers

. north from St. Vith;
8. that only one German tank has been on his land;
9. - that he never heard any rumnrs from his neishbours.
/s/ Martin Miller
Hunningpn (Crombach)
'CERTIFIED TRUE COPY: . Oertifisd True Tramslation:

a@w@Q 8 MorTmcom

- DURELL B BARTMAN - I. Weber .
."1s% Lt., Infantry . ' Translator
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Hunningen, 25 September 1947

The undersigned, Krings Nich, herowiﬁh'deblares:

1, ‘that he has besn evaocuated to Germany during the
- von Rundstedt Offensive;
2e that he dces not know how long the Offensive
' : lasted;
S. that he never found any bodies on his lend and
. Blso no war graves;
4, that he searched his land and never found anything,
5. that his land is about 13 (thirtesn) acras;
. 8. that his property 1is about } (helf a8 ) kilometer
' north from St, Vith;
7. : that there was only one tank, of German nationality.
‘ on his land;
8. that he never beard anything special from his
- - nelghbours, ,

/s/ Nich Krings

Hunningen
CERTIFIED TRUE GOPY: Certified True Translation:
. . K /\ - :
Lora 90 B Mo Limtinn. MNosaba
DUPELL B BEARTMAN I, Weber

lst Lt. Infantry Translator
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Mayrods, 25 September 1947

-

T wp v e o em e

The undoraigned August Commeyne, declares. that’
he only lives in Mayrode sinoe the 1st of August 1947,

He lives oppogite the "Bidterbach”, but never
heerd that psople in the nelghbourhood found bodles or war
graves, :

I, meself alsc never found anything,

I can't deolare anything else as we only live
here since a short time and 2lso don't know our neighbours yet..

/8/ August Commeyne
Eidterbach 42
Mayrode

. CERTIFIED TRUE COPY: " Certified True Translation:

cﬁL»udU25gﬁévut3@uA; ¢ B\Q}JL“\
DURELL B HARTMAN _ ‘ I. Veber
15% Lt, Infantry - ' Translator



MONICIPALITY ‘ | | Belgdé - 10021

ST - VITH - * " .
CITY OF ST, VITH _ Saint-Vith, 24 September 1947

The undersigoed, Burgomastor of the city of St. Vith herewith
_ declares:

s L. that all papers and documents of the City of St. Vith have
’ be=n destroyed by war acts;
2. that all bodies of Americen soldiers have been removed
3. _ this removal was in the months of February, March and June 1946;
4, that altogather 5 Amerlcan soldiers have been removad; :
5. . that there are still 6 single graves in the woods;
6. - that 1t is unknown of which nationality these scldiers are;
7. .- that the von Rundstedt Offensive lastsd in this Community from
' . 1l7.12.1944 until 25,1.1945;
8, that all American tanks have besn removed from hero.
9. that it 15 unknown which flrm removed these tanks;

10.  that to the Community of St. Vith only bslongs the City of
St. Vith without any other districts;
11, - that there are still mines in the woods and filelds;
12, that the inhabitants of thas City of St. Vith have not been
svaouatsd, howaver, they left the City during the Offensive
and some of thesm did not yet return at this dates,

The Burgomastaf

SBAL - /8/t/ FRERES |
CERTIFIED TRUE COPY! Certified True Translation:
ADurne0 B o Lo (ﬁﬁ\w}ik*\

DURELL B_HAPTMAN . I. Weber

let Lt. Infentry ‘ Translator




CDNGHS 293 \‘ let Ina
. GBS Ruropean L
\__SUBJECT: _Reguest for Informstien
Dept. of the Army, 0SNG, Vashingten 23, L. €., 12 Gctober 1950

10: Commsnding Officer, 7887 Graves Hegistration Detachment, AFO 757,
¢/o Postmastar, Mew York, New York

4

1. There is no record of the complete erew listing for the tank

in whiek gﬂ Marvin F. Traudem, 3732)915 and Pfe lusaell L. Farden,
345192235 leat their lives.  J4=3

2. Dates of death for T/4 George Hawkins, 32249518 and Sgt. John 4.
Ostertund, 37046ki3 are not in agreemsnt with those of Cpl. Trandem and
Ffe Yarden. It is theyefore improbable that they were srex nembers of
the sans tank.

-~

FUR THE TUARTERMASTER CRNEHAL:

.1 Incl afe THUMAS * . COX
Captain GHC
Femorial Division
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o - \Ué; ") lst Ind
GRS k‘m“ 7 T
SUBJECT: FRequest for Information

Dept. of the Ammy, OOMC, Washington 25, D. C., 12 October 1950

T0: Commsnding Officer, 7887 Graves Hegistration Detachment, APQ 757,
¢/o Postmaster, New York, New York

1. ‘There is no record of the complete erew listing for the tank
in whieh Cpl Marvin F. Trandem, 37321913 and Pfe fussell L. ¥arden,
34192235 loal Their lives. L

-

2. Dates of death for 1/l George Hawkins, 32249518 and Sgi. John .
Ostertund, 37046443 sre not in agreement with those of Cpl Trandem and
Ffe “arden. It is therefore improbable that they were crew members of
the same tank.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERALS

1 Inel n/e THOMAS ¥ . COX
Captain QNC
Yemorial Division
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= .- BUBJECTY ~ Request for raation

\

QUCNS 283
Trandom, Marvin F.
SN 37 371 935

lst Ind

Dept of the Army, (XXG, ¥ashington 25, D. C., 2 June 1850

TO: Commending Officer, 7887 Graves Hepistration Detachment, APO 767,
o/o Postmaster, New York, New York

1. Bubmitted herowith is a copy of Memoran’un for Record dated
3 April 1850 oovering all information available surrounding the
disappearance of Corporal Marvin F. Trandem, 37371935.

2. Also attached are photostat copies of thres (3) Pﬁrins 79 for
Cpl Trandem not proviously forwarded your headquarters. His date of
bitrth was 28 April 1822,

FOR TEE QUARTERMASTER ('EHKRAL:

2 Incls: THOMAS E. COX wﬁiﬁr
1, Cy Momo for lecord Capt., MG ’ l’)
2. Photo Cpys Forms 79 Memorial Division
wnt

AIR 'Al
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. HBADLUARTERS
7887 GRAVES RECGISTRATION DET:CEAENT
TGISTRATION DIVISION
APO 757 {(Liege) US ARMY

GREE 293,9 (IB) 9 May 1950
SUBJECTs Request for Informatiom

703 The Quartermister General
Bashington 25, D. C.
ATTERTIONs Memorial Divisior

2
l. Reference is made to OQKG Form 371 pertaining t?zpl. ruin
F. TRANDEM, 37 371 935, KIA 23 Decexber 1944. o

2, It is requested that all available date contained in records
your office, ircluding Status Review and Determination Report, After
Action Report and & crew listing of tank crew merbers and current
stetus, be forwarded thls headquarters as & possible aid in resolving
this cage.

3. Purther sction witbheld pending receipt of additiomsl
information.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

JMES C, MacFARLAND
¥ajor QuC
Registration Division
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G 704 (24 Doo 45) | LML/n h/106867/3127
§ April 1950
EGUMORANDUK FOR RECORD:
SUBJRCT: Review of Circumstances Regarding Personnel Prosumed D;sad. '
1., 7JT0 Cas.alty Bhipmont No. 005 reported that the following Infantry

personnal, members of Company A, 3lst Tank Battelion, were missing in action
in Belgium on 28 December 1944:.

% é/r
“Cpl } Trandem lﬂarvin : :
Pfo y Warden, Fussell L. 34192286 / \ .

- Under the proviesions of Section 5, Miasing Persona Aot, a Finding of Death
was isaued for Corporal Trandem und Private Warden, setting the presumed
date of their death as 24 Decembar 1945 (SR&D lo. 4973). :

2, l!Missing Report, dated 24 Decembor 1944, submitted for Gorpoml
Trandam, stated that Corporal Trandem was last oeen in the woods & mile
north of 8t. Vith, Belgium, on 23 Deceaber 1944 during the defense of St.
Vith. During an enemy artillery harrage, his tank was knocked cut and the
crow had to dismount. The enemy counter-attacked and infiltrated through
our lines, took the ground on whioh the tanks were located and the where-

- abouts of the crew was therofore unlmom,

3. USFET Casualty Form Rof«"ﬁ, dated 30 August 1945, forwarded to this
office by lst indorsement dated 11 February 1946, file AG 201 Trandem, cone
tains the information that Corporal Trandem was the gunner on hie crew, that

. Pf'¢ Ruseoll L. Warden, 34192236, weas the cannoneer, and that no further ine
* formation than that given above wne known concerning the porsonno]. of the
tank crew or their casualty status. .

Tho area whers the tank was disabled is stated to have been sube
Jected to heavy artillery, mortar, and smll arms fire, Three members of
ths orew are supposed to have escaped friém tho tank and to have bsen ac~
counted for, Fhe probable fate of Corporal ‘Tferdem is given as prisoner of
WRr', ";; , ’

4., HNeither of the men was cver reported z;s a prisoner of war by an,y
source, official or wnofficisl, The Office of The Quartermaster Genéral hags

no burial information asscoiated with corporal Trandom and Privete Warden e

on file at the present ttm.

- L~ £ amn a
b“‘ ‘ I&ﬂ
e - APR 141950

-

Fdem@t.@ r’h‘{)"‘

!’



AQ 704 (24 Doec 465) -

" 6. The information availeble concerning the disappearance of the
two men in question ls so msager and sush & strong possibility exists
that they ware oaptured that a report of death undor the provisions of
Seotion 9 of the Missing Porsons Act cennot be justified at this time,

Lulu Hay Lybrook CONICURs
Investipgator -
N. B, GTARR
Captain, AGD .
Aspt, 0IC, Det. & Rev, Unit
Cagualty Beotion = -"2.,3 %
PA Branch, AGD b
= a3
COPY FOR: D 5
0QMG, Mem. Div. (one copy for oach individual named js:i pad; 1
AG 201 file of ench individual nsmed in par. l. Ao, =

Bource material obtained as & result of this izwestigation is filed in the
AG 201 file of Cpl !brvin P, Trandem, 37521935, unless otherwise indiocated,

N :q 2% H »Y
’ N ,} [N o [ I
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293.FILE . \& T
' SDATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOV®ED OR IDENTIFIED
NAME, (L ast, First, Middle Initia)  © GRADE ‘ . PRESENT SERIAL °
;. . NUMBER
/’/2? Trandem, Marvin F, Cpl. 37321935
;ORGA;HZATIOIan q ﬁ J RA‘CE""-’;.. [LCREED / F%%Fé SE(E}ﬁlépucabze)
? ’ - -‘"L’V“é }ﬁ'v\v ’ -
WA 712 | Lo UT/%E/?AN Yo \/e=
DATE OF‘-DEATH,'MIA CAUSE OF DEATH . PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
DATE OF (FO ‘1’ e
F D ——
o Kie . D Ve, S+ I/rxf LELE 1Ly
K S ) o | sHoE s .
HEIGHT ‘/ WE[GHT B '(‘Z'OLOR EYE - COLOR HAIR e OE SIZE ] /
bF /0 AL /Q/Pow v | § ez
f

 arrion_ DENTAL CHART DAYE 2/ OCT, 2. il

UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
7< 7 6 @ 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 K
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT '
K 15 14 13 12 1m 1w 9 9 10 1. 12 13 14 15 ><
X =Extracted - 0 =_Carleus 1="Carious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
NO A E N one

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

HT7Ac HEP 3 Formi 7 G

CQMG rorm ' 5 '
23 SEP 48 371 U. 8. GOVEGNMENT PRINTING OPFICE  18—45865-1 DATE FORWARDED TO\F'ELD
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REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT

STATICN HOSFITAL FORT BENNING GA.

—— e e e e
(1) SURNAME {2) CHRISTIAN NAME

Trandem, Martin F. 137321935 f/j7

(3) RANK

Pvt

{4) COMPANY

A 31st

(8) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORPS

Tank Bn. 7th A

{6) AGE YEARS

21

W

{7) RACE

(8} NATIVITY

Minn

(9) SERVICE, YEARS

1-4/12
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Form 79—MEDICAL DEPAETMENT, U. 8, A.

7

1020022

(Revised Fob, 24, 1841)
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- *REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY
j ) L]

UPPER TEETH

Rig
8 7 6 432112345673

T X
%ga%&g@m

Right Left
16 15 4131211109910]11213141 &

Atk

m%wwm@%l

CLass _ZL__
Occlusion:b.-—_,_: Calculus: Slight, Medium, Heavy
Periodontoctasia T 22 n)
Dental foci suspected: Yes No (.
Other conditions %4

Date .27 %—5{// _19;':'.‘:,5.1

*Resturable carious teeth by
Nonrestorable carious teeth’by /
Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture

{horizontal line} - XXX
Teeth replaced by fixed bridge
(oval to include abutments) X

1520603



REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT
Ft. Benning, Ga. L3N 37321935

(1} SURNAME

(2} CHRISTIAN NAME é
F,

Trandem. Marvin
(3} RANK .| (4) COMPANY | (8} REGIMENT OR STAFF CORPS
Pre. A, 31st Tank Bn,
(8} AGE. YEARS | {7) RACE (8) NATIVITY (8) SERVICE. YEANS
51 17 Minn. 1-5/12

d SeXy

‘avIaAnoas

@

NOILYDOT
Fsvasia (ot)

SNOILYDI
HLiM AN

=4

SNOILYHALO aNY
AWLYIHL JO SHNLYN ONY sdiva (1)

~AT SS®Tn d4d

S)IH\HH aNy BLINsS3aH (Zi) .

AN

} I'orm 79—MEDICAL DEPARTMENT, U. B. A,
{Revised Feb, 24, 1841}

1o—2Umie
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*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

UPPER TEETH

Right ) Laft
8 7 6 54321 123456 7 8

¥

HAITA %@g@

LOWER TEETH

Right Left
16 15 1413121110 9 910111213 14 15 _16

by |
R TR

Crass _,ﬁ.—

Occluslon ........__.__: Calculus: Slight, Medium, Heavy
Periodontoclasia
Dental foci suspected: Yes No

Other conditions

®
Date 4 7= 19‘/3”

@044/{ CVR -

Dentel Corps, I1. 5. A.

*Restorgble carious teeth by O
No‘nrestorable carious teeth by /
Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture
(horizontal line), XXX

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge
(oval to include abutments) X

1620623




REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT

DC-Hospitel Ar.a Camp Folk, La.
{1) SURNAME {2) CHRISTIAN NAME I

Trandem, Harvin r. 37321935 Afr

(3) RANK {4) COMPANY | (3) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORPS

Pvt. wpn 31st Arm'd Reg't
(8) AGE, YEARS | (7) RACE {8) NATIVITY {9) SERVICE. YEARS

1 Minn. 3/12

‘IYTEND3AS
NOILLYDO

’-g .

SNOLLYD
Hilm AWN

HO0 3asvasia (o1}

£761

WLYANL 40 JHNILVYN ANy sELva {i1)

TO 1380 WeXH

&Ivngu%?flmdo aNy

8T

9.

Y

7-T0
SMHMVMIY ANY SLINS3A ()

A

)

iy % Dental Corps, U. 5. A,

Form 'TB—Mmﬁ:AL DerarTMENT, U, B, A. .
(Revised Feb, 24, 19410
16—20622 R

Y




*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY /_g &

UPPER TEETH

Right
8 7 65432112345678

X

AR PA

LOWER TEETH

Right " Left
16 15 1413121110 9 9 10 111213 14

mmw&w%ﬂb

s TL

Ocelusion ......______: : Calenlus: Shght Medium, Heavy
Periodontoclasia i
Dental foci suspected: Yes No

Other conditions

Dental Corps- U. S.%.

*Restorable carious teeth by O
Nonrestorable carious teeth by /
Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture
(horizontal line) X[XIX

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge
(oval to include abutments) X

16—20622 '




293 FILE

. DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET REC&RED OR IDENTIFIED /72¢-4 G /e

-,

~0

N (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
NUMBER
— )
29 % T RA Da—ﬁ/x, /fmﬁ’:/m/f“ G P 27 %9 90 2.
QRGAMZATroN T ' ) RACE P2 CREED F%%TAEBFE SE(I;_IAL tioatle
I ¢ ‘ —/J:.fmﬁfV’ /‘V". . applicable
CU’. A , 5 i ,‘/ 5 PTG /D/F"ﬂ;t—: $7,
DATE OF D'EIYH%/MI%‘ CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
<3 Y .
DATE OF FOD. 0 Meza R
FF
MECERD e yy= | <. 0. Yy ST ViTpt, DireGrte st
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLCR HAIR SHOE SIZE
-
Vt‘alﬁ[ " LN /:?Ijﬂf =~ L)K’u Ay oov ?.é‘:‘
DENTAL CHART 77 =MARCH - ¥y
UPPER RIGHT myp ' UPPER LEFT
\ A
&7 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 5 7 j,
LOWER RIG HTf»m 70 do LOWER LEFT
d
M 15 12 11 18 9 g 0 1t 12 13 14 15 }‘5»
X=Enxtracted 0=_arious 1=~Carious Nan-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
\——-—-——
A r———————. .

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

FILE

Juny 1948

£ 1 Sultvan et U ]
LENIFIGAT IR it

OQMG rForm
23 SEP 48

371 L

U. B, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD

16—49385-1




Form prescribed by o WAR DEPARTMENT

Comptroller General, U.8.

7 October 1944 ' THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 4973
_ WASHINGTON 28.D.C. . ; ) i
FINDING OF DEATH OF MISSING PERSON | B
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of the Act of 7 March 1942 (Public Law 490 77th
Cong.) as amended, upon direction and delegation by The Secretary of War, The Chief, ¥,

Casualty Branch, The Adjutant General's Office, finds Corporal Marvin F. Trandem, i
Army Serial Number 37,321,935; Infantry, .

to bé dead., He was officially reported as missing in getion as of the 23rd - day .
of December 1844 . For the purposes stated in said Act, death is presumed . to have oc~ | :

curred on the 2hth ) day Of December , 1845. "3 .
W M ﬁ o n OF T sncnmnv
}@, — - | y Y % |

¥ 5y

"ADJUTANT GENERAL .
JCHIEF, CASUALTY BRANCH

AREA . . LYING duwr - e o ARSENCE
- STATUS SIATUS oury wwo
European No No .. Yes .
[ FREVIOUS REVIEWS o
None: e
“BATE OF BIRTA - TIGME ADDRESS GATE oF ENTHY 0N CURRERY - 335 1. . LEwdTH of sewmce (a3 or rrpsonen
. ACTIVE SHRVICE -« IO DATE OF DEATW)
. o < m DATS
28 Apr 1922 Ellendale, Minnesota 1/, Nov 1942 I~ Over‘ three years |
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE _ e C .
[RAME ' RELATIGNSHIP ADDRESS ‘
) : o Route Number One i
Mr. Christ Harold Trandem . .| Father Ellendale, Mlnne Ey
. __BENEFICIARIES :
NAME - RELATIONSHIP ADDRESS
o ' . Route Number One
Mrs. Agnes Trandem o __Mother ____Ellendale, Minnesota
NAME RE!,:ATIQNSHIP ADDRESS . .
o : | ‘Route Number One
Mr. Christ Trandem L Father Ellendale, Minnesota .
: ' ' REMARKS ' o - ™

Distribution - 5.6_

Circumstances of Disappearance: Subjecf. soldier beCame missing in action when ‘
nis tank was knocked out by an enemy artillery rage in the vicinity of St. Vith,

Belgiume. . ' FiL .
DEC291945 - | | :

&

ﬁ&‘*’g-i‘;
WD AGD FORM 0353 THIS FORM "SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 033, | NOVEWBERNTaSH e

FEB 1945 WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE E‘!.Il 4




